503069716 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116319

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| YH AMERICA, INC. | 04/03/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | YOKOHAMA INDUSTRIES AMERICAS INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 105 KUHLMAN BLVD. | |
| City: | VERSAILLES | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 40383 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12962718 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 977-8600

Email: gina.smith@dinsmore.com **Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 52615-34 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN M. BONNER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brian M. Bonner/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/20/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yokohama_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Yokohama Name Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034332 FRAME: 0612 503069716

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "YOKOHAMA INDUSTRIES AMERICAS INC."

IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND

IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR

AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2198796 8300

140425783

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1265458

DATE: 04-03-14

PATENT REEL: 034332 FRAME: 0613



0761606.09

dcornish AMD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/4/2014 2:42 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

| Division of Business Filings Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov | Amended Certificate (Foreign Business Entity | | FCA | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Pursuant to the provisions of K for an amended certificate of a statements: | RS Chapter KRS 14A and 271B, authority on behalf of the entity r | 273, 274, 275, 362 or 386 amed below and, for that | the undersigned hereby applies purpose, submits the following | | |
| | profit corporation (KRS 271B). professional service corporation (l limited liability company (KRS 275 professional limited liability compa | (RS 274). Dusing busing limited | rofit corporation (KRS 273). ess trust (KRS 386). d partnership (KRS 362). | | |
| 2. The name of the company is: | YH AMERICA, INC. (The name must be identical to the nar | an record with the Secretary | of State) | | |
| | (The hame most be idention to the har | | | | |
| | xisting under the laws of the state | | • | | |
| 4. The entity received authority | to transact business in Kentucky c | n APRIL 23, 2010 | • | | |
| 5. The entity has charged its (cl | | | | | |
| | to YOKOHAMA INDUSTRIES A | MERICAS INC. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | on | | | | |
| | zation | | | | |
| 6. This application will be effect the delayed effective date cann | ve upon filing, unless a delayed e ot be prior to the date the applicati | fective date and/or time is on is filed. The date and/o | provided. The effective date or r time is | | |
| I declare under penalty of perjui | y under the laws of the state of Ke | ntucky that the foregoing is | s true and correct. | | |
| Et. (Mande) | FUMIH | | RESIDENT & CEO | | |
| Signature of Authorized Representat | ive Printed N | ime Tit | le Date | | |

(01/12)

RECORDED: 11/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 034332 FRAME: 0614